TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Everglo International, LLC		l12/01/2009 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carolina One, Inc.	
Street Address:	359 South Swing Road	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27409	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3223401	EVERGLO
Registration Number:	3112607	EVERGLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)271-2830

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336-273-4422

Email: dcottelli@maccordmason.com

Correspondent Name: MacCord Mason PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2974

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9231-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard A. MacCord, Jr.
Signature:	/Howard A MacCord Jr/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0781 322340

900152337

Date:	01/18/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Everglo_to_Carolina#page1.tif source=Everglo_to_Carolina#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0782

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Everglo International LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York with its principal place of business at 15 Cutter Mill Road, Suite 222, Great Neck, New York 11021 is the owner of the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A annexed hereto and of the Trademark Registrations and applications for registration therefor (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Carolina One, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina with its principal place of business located at 359 South Swing Road, Greensboro, North Carolina 27409 is desirous of acquiring said Marks, the registrations and applications for registrations therefor and the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Everglo International LLC does hereby assign to Carolina One, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations and any of its applications for registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Everglo International LLC

Name:

Title:

Carolina One, Inc.

Name:

Title:

REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0783

Exhibit A

U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registration No. <u>Owner</u> Everglo & Design 3223401 Everglo International, LLC Everglo International, LLC Everglo 3112607

CTM REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u> Registration No. <u>Owner</u> Everglo Five Lions, LLC 3364023 *Trade Dress Design 2220223-0001 Everglo International, LLC

(*Industrial Design Registration)

RECORDED: 01/18/2010

REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0784